GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5928
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2010

POLICY ON ELECTRONICS ACCESSBILITY
Sarvey Shri Sathyanarayana

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is evolving a national policy on electronic accessibility aimed at removing barriers and ensuring that the differently-abled have equal access to products and services in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith the views of the States and experts in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY (SHRISACHIN PILOT)
(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): The policy on electronic accessibility is being formulated in consultation with industry associations and experts in the field.
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